

Delhi Sikh Gurdwara Management Committee ਦਿੱਲੀ ਸਿੱਖ ਗੁਰਦੁਆਰਾ ਪ੍ਰਬੰਧਕ ਕਮੇਟੀ

Registration for Webinar

The Delhi Sikh Gurdwara Management Committee (DSGMC) is a statutory body of the Sikhs in Delhi. It looks after the upkeep, maintenance and development of historical Sikh Gurdwaras in Delhi and, as per the path shown by the Great Sikh Gurus, provides a large number of community and social services. It maintains many educational institutions. The registration for admissions in University of Delhi in Undergraduate (UG), Postgraduate (PG), and other courses has started from 20th June, 2020.

The following four colleges of **DSGMC** as constituent colleges of the University of Delhi are offering admissions to Sikh Minority students and others in various UG, PG and other programmes:

- Sri Guru Tegh Bahadur Khalsa College
- Sri Guru Gobind Singh College of Commerce
- Sri Guru Nanak Dev Khalsa College
- Mata Sundri College for Women

Fifty percent of the total seats at UG level are reserved for Sikh minority Students in these Colleges for which the **Sikh Minority Certificate** is issued by the DSGMC. An online webinar and counselling session for issuance of Sikh Minority Certificate and admissions in UG and other programmes will be organised on:

Wednesday, 24th June, 2020 from 11.00 am to 1.00 pm.

Speakers:

- S. Manjinder Singh Sirsa, President, DSGMC
- S. Harmeet Singh Kalka, General Secretary, DGCMC
- S. Tarlochan Singh, Former MP(Rajya Sabha)
- Principals of the above Colleges

The participants can register as per following details:

Registration Form: https://bit.ly/dsgmcadm

NO MAIL WILL BE SENT.

Details of Webinar on Zoom Platform

Webinar Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83234754400

Webinar/Meeting ID: 832 3475 4400

If you are not able to join via ZOOM, You can join this webinar on the following GAD TLC YouTube Channel using link www.bit.ly/tlcyt